	Oakland Unified School District					Board of Education 011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org	
Legislation Details							
File #:	14-0	578 Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract - East Bay Agency for Children - Roots International Academy		
Туре:	Agre	ement or Contract		Status:	Passed		
File created:	3/17/2014 In co			In control:	Finance and Human Resources Committee		
On agenda:	4/23/2014			Final action:	4/23/2014		
Enactment date:	4/23	/2014		Enactment #	: 14-0669		
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and East Bay Agency for Children, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide: 1. A .5 FTE clinician to deliver group and individual mental health services to students; 2. On-going professional development and consultation to clinicians; 3. On-site clinicians to provide professional development and consultation to Roots teachers and staff on PBIS tier 1 and 2 interventions and a therapeutic lens for working with children from trauma backgrounds; 4. On-site clinicians to provide training and consultation to school staff to address issues of vicarious trauma; and 5. On-site clinicians to support mental health services through the on-site COST process, at Roots International Academy, for the period August 1, 2013 through June 30, 2014, at a cost not to exceed \$60,000.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 14-0578 Professional Services Contract - East Bay Agency for Children - Roots International Academy						
Contact:	particia.ceja@ousd.k12.ca.us						
Date	Ver.	Action By		A	ction	Result	
4/23/2014	1	Board of Education		A	dopted on the General Consent Rep	ort Pass	